TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-01
January 18, 2022

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE _WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE _ SALARY RANGE AND COLUMN |
BROWN, Christina Home Hospital 12/10/21 On Call/As Needed Home & Hospital Hourly Rate
District-Wide
DONEL, Quinesha Substitute Preschool Teacher 8/3/21 On Call/As Needed 127-1-1
Preschool
[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE
TAVENNER, Courtney Special Education Teacher 12/16/21
Bautista Creek Elementary
[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT
Advisors

Acacia Middle School

BERGEY, Joel Band 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
BERGEY, Joel Chorus 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
CLEMENS, Keisha Cheer 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $2,141/year
LONG, Celene Athletic Director 8/10/21-6/2/22 $2,141/year

MCGINLEY, Delaney ASB 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
VARA, Melissa Yearbook 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $2,141/year

Department Chair

Acacia Middle School

BARRAGAN, Monica Special Education 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
DYKES, Jessica Math 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
GRUBB, John Science 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $2,855/year
LONG, Celene PE 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $2,855/year
MURPHY, Michael ELA 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year
OXENREITER, Austin Social Studies 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year

Sixth Period Assignment

Acacia Middle School

CHHUNRY, Richard Sports 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
HAGGERTY, Forrest Sports 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
LEISTEN, Kathleen ELA 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
LONG, Celene Sports 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
MOORE, Corina AVID 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
OXENREITER, Austin PLUS 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
PADILLA, Cesar Read 180 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
SHEPPEARD, Amy ELA 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
ZAMORA, Javier ATS 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
Diamond Valley Middle School

SATTLER, Melissa Music 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
SHELBY, James Read 180 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
Educational Services

REA, Dagmar District Librarian 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
Hemet High School

THORNBURG, Jason Physical Education 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
Idyllwild School

MCKAY, Darren Physical Education 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
West Valley High School

BARRAGAN, Crystal Spanish | 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
BOHAC, Amber BARR Coordinator 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
CAMPBELL, John Agricultural 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
CHAPMAN, Sarah French | 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
DILEO, Timothy Alternative to Suspension 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
EL SAYAD, Ahmed Social Science 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
GREELEY, Bridget US History 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
HAMEISTER, Joseph Ceramics 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
HOELSCHER, Curtis Edgenuity 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
HYDE, Kimberly ERWC 3 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
JOHNSON, Shereen Edgenuity 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
LOPEZ, Veronica ELD 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate

MAY, Jacob English 2 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/6th Daily Rate
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[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

West Valley High School

MORALES, Daniel Art

PEREZ, Brent ATS

SHINN, Timothy Edgenuity
VALENZUELA, William Activities Director
WELSHON, Mary US History
WYNN, Shirley World History
Stipends

Bautista Creek Elementary School
MANGABAT, Justin
MANGABAT, Justin

Special Education Caseload
Special Education Non-Prep

Valle Vista Elementary School
KINCAID, Jacqueline Speech Language Pathologist
Whittier Elementary School

WILSON, Wesley Special Education Caseload

1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22

1/3/22-6/2/22

1/3/22-6/2/22

1/1/22-12/31/22

1/3/22-6/2/22

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

Pro-Rate $750/year

Pro-Rate $3,951/year

$750/year

Pro-Rate $750/year

|LEAVE OF ABSENCE EFFECTIVE DATE

CHUN, Taejin Middle School Teacher 1/3/22
Acacia Middle School

WASHBURN, Janie Secondary Teacher 1/3/22

Hemet High School

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY RANGE AND COLUMN |

BENSON, Spencer Secondary Teacher

Hemet High School
BOZONELOS, Bob Elementary Music Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
DO, Nhutruc Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
GONZALES, Hannah School Psychologist
Special Education Department
PEREA, Heriberto Substitute Teacher
Adult Education

1/3/22

1/10/22

1/13/22

1/3/22

1/3/22

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

On Call/As Needed

196 Days, 100% FTE

On Call/As Needed

102-B-1

102-F-1

126-1-1

103-B-1

107-1-1

|PROMOTION EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE  SALARY RANGE AND COLUMN |
DETWILER, Dustin From: Substitute Teacher 1/3/22 186 Days, 100% FTE 102-B-1
District-Wide
To: Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School
WILSON, Wesley From: Substitute Teacher 1/3/22 186 Days, 100% FTE 102-C-1
District-Wide
To: Special Education Teacher
Whittier Elementary School
[RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE

CHILSTROM, Scott Physical Education Teacher

6/2/22

60% Valle Vista Elementary / 40% Little Lake Elementary

MRSNY, Joy Substitute Teacher
District Wide
PEREZ, Alma Secondary Teacher

Hemet High School
(Correction to PAO CE 21-17)
PHARRIS, Jennifer Assistant Principal
Diamond Valley Middle School
SEPULVEDA, Christopher Special Education Teacher
Whittier Elementary
(Correction to PAO CE 21-17)

12/14/21

12/17/21

1/3/22

12/17/21
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[RETIREMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

CHILSTROM, Scott

Physical Education Teacher

6/3/22

60% Valle Vista Elementary / 40% Little Lake Elementary

[SALARY CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE _ SALARY RANGE AND COLUMN |

BERGEY, Joel

BUTLER, Loren

CAUSEY, Laekyn

CECALA, Odalmy

DE LA CRUZ, Pearl

GALINDO, Samantha

GESS, Kazryn

LANSING, Julie

LARSON, Michael

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Special Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Little Lake Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

186 Days, 100% FTE

From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3

From 102-D-6 to 102-E-6

From: 102-C-1 to 102-D-1

From: 102-D-6 to 102-F-6

From 102-C-2 to 102-D-2

From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3

From 102-E-7 to 102-F-7

From 102-E-4 to 102-F-4

From 102-E-11 to 102-F-14

ATHLETIC COACHES

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

Athletics

Dartmouth Middle School
GUEVARA, Ivana
Tahquitz High School

BOOTH, Michael
RICKS, Jody

West Valley High School

HAMBLY, Tim
LONG, Trent
LORCH, Michael
WILLARD, Matthew

Western Center Academy

BUTLER, Loren
CRIPE, David
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christopher

Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Spring Season - Baseball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Spring Season - Swimming
Spring Season - Boys Golf
Spring Season - Softball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Winter Season - Golf
Winter Season - Golf
Winter Season - Golf
Winter Season - Golf

11/29/21-2/17/22

2/12/22-4/30/22
2/19/22-4/30/22

2/19/22-4/30/22

2/26/22-5/7/22
2/12/22-4/30/22
2/19/22-4/30/22

11/15/21-3/4/22
11/15/21-3/4/22
11/15/21-3/4/22
11/15/21-3/4/22

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 22-01
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$1,427.00

$3,568.00
$3,568.00

$3,568.00
$4,995.00
$4,995.00
$3,568.00

$1,427.00
$1,427.00
$1,427.00
$1,427.00



